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Objective of the study Page 1 

t 0= 0 t1 = t 

Left: a widely graded soil ; Right: the changes of the soil structure due to water flow 
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Particle size distribution of investigated soil and Probability density 

function of its fractions ; CDF: Cumulative Distribution Function ~ PSD, 

PDF: Probability Distribution Function 
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Grain Size [mm]

Fraction Weight

Nr. [mm] [mm] [g] PDF CDF

1 20,0 16,0 3255,0 52,42 100,00

2 16,0 6,3 1326,0 21,35 47,58

3 6,3 4,0 315,0 5,07 26,23

4 4,0 2,0 251,0 4,04 21,16

5 2,0 1,0 125,0 2,01 17,12

6 1,0 0,5 125,0 2,01 15,10

7 0,5 0,315 250,0 4,03 13,09

8 0,315 0,200 189,0 3,04 9,07

9 0,200 0,063 189,0 3,04 6,02

10 0,063 0,025 185,0 2,98 2,98

Ranges Weight in percent

CDF

PDF
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[Burenkova 1993 & Binner et al. 2010].  
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Test Result Page 5 

The results of three sequential fill tests (SFT) on the investigated soil 

Porosity n 

Relative Height hr 
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Cluster Analysis  R-kmeans Page 6 

where �� i is the mean of points in Si. 

S = {S1, S2�����«����Sk} so as to minimize the 

within-cluster sum of squares (WCSS): 


